

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 38484 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.137 OF 2025**

Smt. Dimple Vijay Chheda .. Applicant  
Versus  
Vijay Jagdish Chheda .. Respondent  
...

Mr. Sanjay Bhojwani a/w Mr. Naresh Parihar for the Appellant.  
Mr. Rohaan Cama a/w Ms. Aditi Jagtap i/b Smit Nagda for the Respondent.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &**  
**MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**  
**DATED : 27th FEBRUARY, 2026**

**P.C:-**

1. Since Mr. Cama has marked appearance for the Respondent in the Interim Application No. 38484 of 2025 and he seeks three weeks' time to file a response. We direct listing of the interim application on 27/03/2026 and expect the reply affidavit to be filed, with an advance copy being served upon the counsel for the applicant.
2. In the meantime, we extend the ad-interim relief granted on 15/12/2025.

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**