

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.38484 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST) NO.39392 OF 2025**

Dimple Vijay ChhedaApplicant

vs.

Vijay Jagdish ChhedaRespondent

Mr.Sanjay Bhojwani a/w Mr.Naresh Parikar for the Applicant.

Mr.Rohan Cama a/w Smit Nagda for the Respondent.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 8th MAY 2026

P.C. :

Continuing the order dated 15/12/2025, list the Interim Application on 25/06/2026.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[BHARATI DANGRE, J.]